
December 16th, 2016

Notice Of Meeting

You are invited to attend the Planning Committee Meeting to be held on Wednesday, 21st
December 2016 at 10:00 am in  the Boardroom Monaghan Row Newry. 

The Members of the Planning Committee are:-

Chair:                 Councillor W Clarke

Vice Chair:         Councillor J Macauley

Members:           Councillor C Casey                              Councillor G Craig

                            Councillor L Devlin                              Councillor G Hanna

                            Councillor V Harte                               Councillor M Larkin

                            Councillor K Loughran                       Councillor D McAteer

                            Councillor M Murnin                           Councillor M Ruane                 

                           



Agenda

1. Apologies.

2. Declarations of Interest.

Minutes for Adoption

3. Minutes of Planning Committee Meeting held on Wednesday 7 December
2016.  (Attached).

Planning Mins - 7 December 2016.pdf Page 1

For Discussion/Decision

4. Addendum list - planning applications with no representations received
and no requests for speaking rights.  (Attached).

Addendum list - 21-12-2016.pdf Page 13

Development Management - Planning Applications for determination

5. LA07/2015/0093/F - Maurice Walsh - change of use of existing shed from
light industrial use for storage and distribution associated with
oyster/mussel farming (retrospective) - 14a Belfast Road, Dundrum. 
(Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

LA07-2015-0093-F - Maurice Walsh.pdf Page 14

6. LA07/2015/0273/F -  Drew Henry - conversion of existing outbuilding with
alterations and extension to provide ancillary habitable accommodation
(retrospective) linked to existing dwelling by means of extension
approved under LA07/2015/0387/F (amended) - 51 Ardigon Road,
Killyleagh, Downpatrick.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL



A request for speaking rights has been received from Michael Smith, Building Design, in
support of the application.  (Submission attached).
A statement of support has been received from Councillor D Curran.  (Attached).

LA07-2015-0273-F - Drew Henry.pdf Page 18

Item 6 - submission of support (Henry).pdf Page 25

Item 6 - submission of support (Cllr Curran).pdf Page 44

7. LA07/2015/0406/F - Mr N Kirkwood - a single 250kw wind turbine with a
base height of 40m and a blade length of 22 m - approx 687 m NE of 7
Lisinaw Road, Derryboye.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

LA07-2015-0406-F - Mr N Kirkwood.pdf Page 45

8. LA07/2015/0639/F - Mr & Mrs P McMillan - replacement dwelling and
conversion of former mill to ancillary accommodation - site 45m E of 55
Rossglass Road, Killough.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from David Montgomery, 8a Architects,
along with Joe Walsh and Ewart Davis, in support of the application. (Submission
attached).

LA07-2015-0639-F - Mr and Mrs P McMillan.pdf Page 57

Item 8 - Submission of support (McMillan)_Part1.pdf Page 65

Item 8 - Submission of support (McMillan)_Part2.pdf Page 78

9. LA07/2015/1230/F - Mr Ciaran O'Hare - dwelling to the rear of 125
Ballylough Road, Ballywillwill, Castlewellan.  (Case Officer report
attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

LA07-2015-1230-F - Ciaran O'Hare.pdf Page 91

10. LA07/2015/0185/F -  Joyce Graham - proposed dwelling and garage in
substitution of planning approval R/20111/0001/F for a dwelling on a
farm under Policy CTY10 - 70m SE of 1 Rowallane Close, Saintfield. 
(Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Gerry Tumelty, Agent, in support of
the application.  (Submission attached).



LA07-2016-0185-F - Joyce Graham.pdf Page 98

CO LA07_2016_0185_F_Rowallane_Close.pdf Page 99

Item 10 - submission of support (Graham).pdf Page 109

11. LA07/2016/0736/F - Noel Ritchie - retrospective application for retention
of timber frame domestic dwelling on site of storage shed - to the rear of
102 Drumsnade Road, Drumaness.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

Note due to personal information this item is deemed to be exempt under paragraph
1 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act (NI) 2014 - information relating
to an individual and the public may, be resolution, be excluded during this item of
business.
An addition to the Case Officer's report, which contains personal information, has been
forwarded to Members under separate cover.
A request for speaking rights has been received from Sean Ritchie and Angela Ritchie
objecting to the application. (5 minutes).   (Please note the objector's submisison has
been forwarded to Members under separate cover).
A request for speaking rights has been received from Noel Ritchie, applicant, and his wife in
support of the application. (5 minutes).  (Please note the applicant's submission has
been forwarded to Members under separate cover).

LA07-2016-0736-F - Noel Ritchie.pdf Page 113

12. R/2014/0444/F - Colin Jones - 4 no dwellings (2 pairs of semis) with
shared parking to the front - 14-18 Lisburn Road, Ballynahinch.  (Case
Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

R-2014-0444-F - Colin Jones.pdf Page 124

13. LA07/2015/0087/F - Martin Ward Rockmount Convenience Complex
Rathfriland Road - Varying of condition 3 of P/2010/0171/F which
currently reads "The premises shall not be open for business outside
the hours of 0700 to 2300 and servicing, and deliveries of fuel and other
goods, shall not occur outside the hours of 0700 and 1900 hours
Monday to Friday, and 1000 hours and 1700 on Saturdays and no
servicing or deliveries shall occur on Sundays" to read "The premises
shall not be open for business outside the hour

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Mr David Cunninghan to speak on
behalf of residents objecting to the application.  (Submission attached). (5 minutes).



A request for speaking rights has been received from Barney Dinsmore, Agent, in support of
the application.  (Submission attached).  (5 minutes).
A representative from the Environmental Health Department will be attendance.

LA07-2015-0087-F - Martin Ward.pdf Page 130

Item 13 - submission of objection (Ward).pdf Page 135

Item 13 - submission of support (Ward).pdf Page 136

14. LA07/2015/0402/F - Glyn Mitchell - proposed erection of a dwelling - opp
and 25m E of 16 Chancellors Hall, Chancellors Road, Newry.  (Case
Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Glyn Mitchell, Architectural Design, in
support of the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2015-0402-F - Glyn Mitchell.pdf Page 140

Item 14 - submission of support (Mitchell).pdf Page 145

15. LA07/2015/0669/F - Mr Rodney Devine - agricultural shed (retrospective
permission) - 150m SE of 3 Desert Road, Mayobridge.  (Case Officer
report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

This application has been formally withdrawn by the agent.

LA07-2015-0669-F - Mr Rodney Devine.pdf Page 153

16. LA07/2016/0523/F - Naiomh Morgan - dwelling house - adjacent to 13
Crieve Road, Newry.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Joe Lynam, Architect, in support of
the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2016-0523-F - Naiomh Morgan.pdf Page 161

Item 16 - submission of support (Morgan).pdf Page 170

17. LA07/2015/0148/F - Owen Murphy - new vehicular access to existing
dwelling - to the rear of 36 Chapel Road with access off Chapel Lane
Meigh.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL



LA07-2015-0148-F - Owen Murphy.pdf Page 174

18. LA07/2016/0296/F- Sean Markey - domestic garage/shed with loft - 76
Maytown Road, Bessbrook.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

LA07-2016-0296-F - Sean Markey.pdf Page 179

19. LA07/2015/0303/F - Arthur Kenny - erection of dwelling and garage on
farm - 45m south of 19 Aghadavoyle Road, Jonesborough.  (Case Officer
report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

Note due to personal information this item is deemed to be exempt under paragraph
1 of Part 1 of Schedule 6 of the Local Government Act (NI) 2014 - information relating
to an individual and the public may, be resolution, be excluded during this item of
business.
A request for speaking rights has been received from Stephen Hughes, agent, in support of
the application.  (Please note the agent's submisison has been forwarded to Members
under separate cover).
A request for speaking rights has been received from DEA Councillor Terry Hearty, in
support of the application.  (Councillor Hearty will be speaking on the health and safety risks
for the family if forced to live in the danger zone of the farm yard).

LA07-2015-0303-F - Arthur Kenny.pdf Page 184

20. LA07/2016/0226/F - Mark Devlin - erection of residential development
comprising 19 dwellings - lands adjacent and SE of Nos 16 & 19 Lisbeg
Park, Lismore Crossmaglen (extending to the rear of and adjacent to
Nos 61 & 63 Dundalk Road, Crossmaglen.  (Case Officer report
attached).

Rec:   APPROVAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Terry Hearty on behalf of objectors,
objecting to the application.  (Submission attached). (5 minutes).
A request for speaking rights has been received from Michael Martin, Archirtect, in support
of the application.  (Submission attached).  (5 minutes).

LA07-2016-0226-F - Mr Mark Devlin.pdf Page 189

CO LA07.2016.0226.F Housing 19 Dwellings Final.pdf Page 190

Items 20, 21 and 22 - submission of support (Devlin).pdf Page 201

Item 20, 21, 22 - objection from Cllr. Hearty (Devlin).pdf Page 203



21. LA07/2016/0227/F - Mark Devlin - erection of residential development,
comprising 2no dwellings with associated parking provision and
ancillary works (with access via Lisbeg Park and road layout proposed
in conjunction, application for 19no dwellings, under file Ref.
P/2007/0058/F) - lands adjacent and south east of Nos 16 and 19 Lisbeg
Park, Lismore, Dundalk, Crossmaglen (and adjacent and west/south of
63 Dundalk Road).  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   APPROVAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from DEA Councillor, Terry Hearty,
objecting to the application.  (5 minutes).
A request for speaking rights has been received from Michael Martin, Archirtect, in support
of the application.  (5 minutes).

LA07-2016-0227-F - Mr Mark Devlin.pdf Page 204

CO LA07.2016.0227.F Housing 2 Dwellings Final.pdf Page 205

22. LA07/2016/0228/F - Mark Devlin - erection of residential development,
comprising 2no dwellings with associated parking provision and
ancillary works (with access via Lisbeg Park and road layout proposed
in conjunction, application for 19no dwellings, under file Ref.
P/2007/0058/F) - lands adjacent and south east of Nos 16 and 19 Lisbeg
Park, Lismore, Dundalk, Crossmaglen (and adjacent and west/south of
63 Dundalk Road).   (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   APPROVAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from DEA Councillor, Terry Hearty,
objecting to the application.  (5 minutes).
A request for speaking rights has been received from Michael Martin, Archirtect, in support
of the application (5 minutes)

LA07-2016-0228-F - Mr Mark Devlin.pdf Page 221

CO LA07.2016.0228.F Housing 2 Dwellings Final.pdf Page 222

23. LA07/2016/0988/F - Gaye Ferris & Jim Hannan - change of use and
alterations of redundant building and extension to form dwelling -
opposite 9 Searce Lane, Jerrettspass, Newry.  (Case Officer report
attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

LA07-2016-0988-F - G Ferris & J Hannan.pdf Page 238

24. LA07/2016/1014/F - Seamus McKinley - Erection of replacement dwelling



and detached garage 30m north of No 3 Cashel Road to be replaced off
site on land immediately adjacent to and east of No 2 Cashel Road,
Silverbridge.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:   REFUSAL

A request for speaking rights has been received from Martin Kearney, Architect, in support
of the application.  (Submission attached).

LA07-2016-1014-F - Seamus McKinley.pdf Page 243

Item 24 - submission of support (McKinley).pdf Page 258

25. LA07/2015/0369/F - Newry and Mourne District Council - Proposed
redevelopment of the Warrenpoint Baths including refurbishment and
extension of existing Adventure Centre, Community Function Room,
Seaweed baths/ spa, Coffee shop and external venue space, Public
toilets and all associated site works - Warrenpoint Baths 35m NE of 6
Radharc na Mara, Warrenpoint.  (Case Officer report attached).

Rec:  APPROVAL

LA07-2015-0369-F - Newry & Mourne District Council.pdf Page 260

26. LA07/2016/0500/F - Newry, Mourne and Down District Council - bridge on
pedestrian path/mountain bike trail, over the Yellow Water river approx
1000m east of the Newtown Road, Rostrevor.  (Case Officer report to
follow).

Rec:   APPROVAL

LA07-2016-0500-F - Newry, Mourne and Down District Council.pdf Page 269

For Discussion/Decision

27. Department for Infrastructure - planning application LA07/2015/0702/F -
Farm Shed, Newcastle Road, Castlewellan.  (Attached).

Letter re Planning Application for Farm Shed, Castlewellan to Liam Hannaway 1
Dec 2016.pdf

Page 277

Conferences/Events

28. Planning reform in Northern Ireland: Progress Economic Development
and Forward Strategy (Conference).



Conference on Planning Reform in NI.pdf Page 278

For Noting

29. November 2016 Planning Committee Performance Report.  (Attached).

NOVEMBER 2016 Planning Committee Performance Report.pdf Page 285

30. Record of meetings between Planning Officers and Public
representatives.  (Attached).

Record of Meetings (Public Representatives).pdf Page 291

31. November 2016 Appeals and Decisions.  (Attached).

NOVEMBER 2016 APPEALS AND DECISIONS.pdf Page 294

32. Correspondence re: regionally significant planning applications by SONI
Limited.  (Attached).

PAC letter 1.pdf Page 330

PAC letter 2.pdf Page 331

PAC letter 3.pdf Page 332



Invitees
Cllr Terry Andrews terry.andrews@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Naomi Bailie naomi.bailie@nmandd.org

Cllr Patrick Brown patrick.brown@nmandd.org

Cllr Robert Burgess robert.burgess@nmandd.org

Cllr Stephen Burns stephen.burns@downdc.gov.uk

Lorraine Burns lorraine.burns@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Pete Byrne pete.byrne@nmandd.org

Cllr Michael Carr michael.carr@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr charlie casey charlie.casey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr William Clarke william.clarke@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Garth Craig garth.craig@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Dermot Curran dermot.curran@downdc.gov.uk

Ms Alice Curran alice.curran@nmandd.org

Cllr Laura Devlin laura.devlin@downdc.gov.uk

Ms Louise Dillon louise.dillon@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Sean Doran sean.doran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Sinead Ennis sinead.ennis@nmandd.org

Cllr Cadogan Enright cadogan.enright@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Gillian Fitzpatrick gillian.fitzpatrick@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Glyn Hanna glyn.hanna@nmandd.org

Mr Liam Hannaway liam.hannaway@nmandd.org

Cllr Valerie Harte valerie.harte@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Harry Harvey harry.harvey@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Terry Hearty terry.hearty@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr David Hyland david.hyland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Liz Kimmins liz.kimmins@nmandd.org

Cllr Mickey Larkin micky.larkin@nmandd.org

Cllr Kate Loughran kate.loughran@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Jill Macauley jill.macauley@nmandd.org

Cllr Kevin Mc Ateer kevin.mcateer@nmandd.org

Colette McAteer collette.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Declan McAteer declan.mcateer@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Mr Anthony McKay anthony.mckay@nmandd.org

Cllr Andrew McMurray andrew.mcmurray@nmandd.org

Eileen McParland eileen.mcparland@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Roisin Mulgrew roisin.mulgrew@nmandd.org

Cllr Mark Murnin mark.murnin@nmandd.org

Mrs Aisling Murray aisling.murray@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Barra O Muiri barra.omuiri@nmandd.org

Cllr Pol O'Gribin pol.ogribin@nmandd.org

Mr Canice O'Rourke canice.orourke@downdc.gov.uk



Cllr Brian Quinn brian.quinn@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Henry Reilly henry.reilly@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Michael Ruane michael.ruane@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Cllr Gareth Sharvin gareth.sharvin@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Gary Stokes gary.stokes@nmandd.org

Sarah Taggart sarah-louise.taggart@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr David Taylor david.taylor@newryandmourne.gov.uk

Caroline Taylor Caroline.Taylor@downdc.gov.uk

Cllr Jarlath Tinnelly jarlath.tinnelly@nmandd.org

Cllr John Trainor john.trainor@nmandd.org

Cllr William Walker william.walker@nmandd.org
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